

## Version: Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Date: Result: 1 City Council Regular Meeting 04/28/2014

## Text of Legislative File 2014-0156

Title

Approval of Preservation & Adaptive Use Master Plan for Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm

Body

Whereas, in November 2006, the Parks & Forestry Department created the Preservation & Adaptive Use Master Plan for the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm; and

Whereas, since the addition of the Stoney Creek Schoolhouse and the renovation of the Calf Barn the Master Plan was recently updated; and

Whereas, the Master Plan is a guide for the future of the Museum's buildings and grounds; and

Whereas, the Master Plan provides short and long term strategies for the preservation of the Museum's buildings and historic setting; and

Whereas, the Master Plan allows the Museum to pursue grants and private funding to meet long range initiatives.

*Now Therefore Be It Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the Preservation & Adaptive Use Master Plan for the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm.